Mail / letter received on....

OFFICE OF THE

HINGRAM GRAM PANCHAY
Under Mayureswar- I Panchayat Samity

Shibogram : Birbhum

E- Tender Notice

(2nd call)

e-N.I.T.NO: 04/DakGP /2023-24

Date-19.05.2023

Signature

Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible Contractor. The intending tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement "link under. http://wbprd.gov.in website. The tender will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder systems containing per qualification document. (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

A.	Downloading Tender Document starts from	20/05/2023	11.00 am	
B.	Online bid submission start	on start 20/05/2023		
C.	Online bid submission end	27/05/2023	4.00 pm	
D.	Time and date for opening Technical Bid	30/05/2023	11.00 am	
E.	Time and date for opening Financial Bids	To be inform latter	_	

Note.

- A. The detailed tender notice along with Tender Document and other form is available at http://wbtenders.gov.in Website and also the website of Birbhum at http://birbhum.gov.in.
- B. All bidders should deposit the cost of Tender Document and Earnest money through Bank Draft in favour of "PRADHAN DAKSHINGRAM G.P." Bank name- SBI, Branch name- Mollarpur.
- Bank Draft for "the cost of tender document and Earnest Money" should be uploaded.
- D. All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate.
- E. The bidders information sheet excel format should be filled up properly.
- F Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
- G All bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.
- H. The 1st lowest bidder shall show original of the all uploaded document before issuing work order.
- Original Bank Draft of all Bidders must be deposited to Dakshingram GP office within ...30.05.2023... upto 12.30 pm.

SI No.	Name of the work	Source of Fund	Tender Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender Docum ent	Work completion period
1	Supply of Tube Well Materials for sinking & resin king of Tube Well at Dakshingram GP Area under Mayureswar –I Panchayat Samiti	15 th CFC (TIED) (2021-22)	349319	7000	500	15 Days from work order issue

The eligibility criteria are given below:-

- The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contract of similar type of work at least 60%(Sixty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 5 years.
- Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3(three) financial year with the Technical Bid.
- S) Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate. GST registration certificate with last return & PAN card should be uploaded.
- 4) All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the state / Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the rates prices and total Bid price submitted by the bidder.

- All bidders should deposit the cost of Tender Document and Earnest money through Bank Draft in favour of "PRADHAN DAKSHINGRAM G.P." Bank name- SBI, Branch name- Mollarpur.
- 6 Griginal Bank Draft of all Bidders must be deposited to Dakshingram GP office within ...30.05.2023 upto 12.30 pm.

Prodham Gram Panch Dakshing am Gram Panchayat

Memo No: 172(5)/DakGP /2023-24

Date-19.05.2023

Copy forwarded kind information with a request to wide publicity to the:-

- 1) District Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum.
- 2) DP&RDO, Suri, Birbhum.
- 3) Sub-Divisional Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum.
- 4) BDO, Mayureswar-1 Dev. Block, Mallarpur
- 5) Office notice board, Dakshingram GP

Prodhan Gram Panchayat

Daksh Dayram Gram Panchayat